11/65/EU)
TYPE E37
cw
on
o�
on
o�
A

RESOLUTION; TORQUE
E 37 – _ _ _ _ _ _ – _
TYPE KEY
0 IP60
1 1 IP68 shaft sealing
1 2 IP68 shaft/front panel sealing
 (non-threaded bushing gasket
 provides IP65, O-ring/gasket is
 mounted)
1  O-ring of IP65/IP68 shaft sealing may
slightly increase switching torque.
IP SEALING
ENCODER TYPE E37
1 Basic type (see drawing)
2 Inner shaft; Ø 3.0 mm, same length
 as basic type
SHAFT TYPE
1 32 detent (16 PPR) 2.0 Ncm
2 16 detent (8 PPR) 1.5 Ncm
3 16 detent (8 PPR) 2.5 Ncm
4 32 detent (8 PPR) 2.0 Ncm
5 16 detent (16 PPR) 1.5 Ncm
6 16 detent (16 PPR) 2.5 Ncm
8 No detent (16 PPR)
9 No detent (8 PPR)
A 32 detent (16 PPR) 0.5 Ncm
3 B 32 detent (16 PPR) 1.0 Ncm
2 C 32 detent (16 PPR) 1.5 Ncm
2 D 32 detent (16 PPR) 3.0 Ncm
2 E 16 detent (8 PPR) 0.5 Ncm
2 F 16 detent (8 PPR) 3.5 Ncm
  G 16 detent (8 PPR) 4.5 Ncm
1  O-ring of IP65/IP68 shaft sealing may
slightly increase switching torque.
2 Available in beginning 2015
3 Available with non-threaded bushing only.
1 OUTER SHAFT
RESOLUTION, TORQUE
j Slip the lubricated O-ring over the bushing.
k Slide the mounting tool over the bushing.
l While pushing down the O-ring
O-RING MOUNTING TOOL
Part Number: E33-ORING-TOOL
j
k
l
simultaneously rotate the mounting tool.
DATA SHEET
5/5